

GAHC010135812021



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/4411/2021**

KHARIF UDDIN AHMED  
S/O- LT. BASIR AHMED, R/O- VILL- DWIGUMPAR, P.O. BORDEKPUR,  
(KAMALPUR P.S.), DIST.- KAMRUP (R), ASSAM, PIN- 781380

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS.  
REP. BY THE COMM. AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, IRRIGATION  
DEPTT., DISPUR, GHY-06

2:THE CHIEF ENGINEER  
ASSAM  
IRRIGATION DEPTT.  
CHANDMARI  
GHY-03

3:SELECTION COMMITTEE FOR PROMOTION  
REP. BY THE CHAIRMAN CUM THE SUPERINTENDENT OF ENGINEER  
RANGIA INVESTIGATION CIRCLE  
IRRIGATION  
RANGIA  
KAMRUP (R)  
PIN- 781354

4:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  
RANGIA DIVISION IRRIGATION  
RANGIA CUM MEMBER SECRETARY OF SELECTION COMMITTEE  
KAMRUP (R)  
ASSAM  
PIN- 781354

5:DIPAK CHANDRA SARMA

(HSLC PASSED  
U/R)  
C/O- OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  
RANGIA DIVISION (IRRIGATION)  
RANGIA  
KAMRUP (R)  
ASSAM  
PIN- 781354

6:DAIBAKI KALITA  
(CLASS VIII PASSED  
U/R)  
C/O- OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  
RANGIA DIVISION (IRRIGATION)  
RANGIA  
KAMRUP (R)  
ASSAM  
PIN- 781354

7:DIPAK NATH  
(OBC CLASS- VIII PASSED)  
C/O- OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  
RANGIA DIVISION (IRRIGATION)  
RANGIA  
KAMRUP (R)  
ASSAM  
PIN- 78135

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. B CHETRI

**Advocate for the Respondent** : SC, IRRIGATION

**BEFORE**  
**DEPUTY REGISTRAR (G AND C) - MR. KAUSTUVMANI GOSWAMI**

**ORDER**

**Date : 18.11.2022**

Case taken up before the Lawazima Court.

Learned counsel Mr. K Kashyab appears on behalf of Mr. P Bhattacharjya, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Perused the records.

The office note dated 02.11.2022 reveals that the petitioner has not yet taken fresh steps for service of notice on the respondent Nos. 5 to 7 by registered post with A/D as well as by usual Court process despite the direction of the previous Lawazima Court vide its order dated 12.09.2022.

In view of the above, the petitioner is again granted 10(ten) days time to take fresh steps for service of notice on the respondent Nos. 5 to 7 by registered post with A/D as well as by usual Court process through the office of the learned Munsiff No. 1, Kamrup(R), failing which the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court.

**Deputy Registrar (G&C)**

**Comparing Assistant**