

GAHC010135812021



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4411/2021

KHARIF UDDIN AHMED
S/O- LT. BASIR AHMED, R/O- VILL- DWIGUMPAR, P.O. BORDEKPUR,
(KAMALPUR P.S.), DIST.- KAMRUP (R), ASSAM, PIN- 781380

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS.
REP. BY THE COMM. AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, IRRIGATION
DEPTT., DISPUR, GHY-06

2:THE CHIEF ENGINEER
ASSAM
IRRIGATION DEPTT.
CHANDMARI
GHY-03

3:SELECTION COMMITTEE FOR PROMOTION
REP. BY THE CHAIRMAN CUM THE SUPERINTENDENT OF ENGINEER
RANGIA INVESTIGATION CIRCLE
IRRIGATION
RANGIA
KAMRUP (R)
PIN- 781354

4:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
RANGIA DIVISION IRRIGATION
RANGIA CUM MEMBER SECRETARY OF SELECTION COMMITTEE
KAMRUP (R)
ASSAM
PIN- 781354

5:DIPAK CHANDRA SARMA

(HSLC PASSED
U/R)
C/O- OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
RANGIA DIVISION (IRRIGATION)
RANGIA
KAMRUP (R)
ASSAM
PIN- 781354

6:DAIBAKI KALITA
(CLASS VIII PASSED
U/R)
C/O- OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
RANGIA DIVISION (IRRIGATION)
RANGIA
KAMRUP (R)
ASSAM
PIN- 781354

7:DIPAK NATH
(OBC CLASS- VIII PASSED)
C/O- OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
RANGIA DIVISION (IRRIGATION)
RANGIA
KAMRUP (R)
ASSAM
PIN- 78135

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B CHETRI, MR P BHATTACHARJYA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, IRRIGATION,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

28.05.2025

Ms. D. Bora, learned counsel appears on behalf of Mr. B. Chetri, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. N. Upadhyay, learned Standing Counsel, Irrigation Department is

present to represent his client.

Further four weeks time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to take steps in terms of the order passed earlier by the Court.

List after four(04) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant